18/08/2023, 11:35 Gmail - Fwd: Quote required for ESNEFT (Ipswich Hospital)

M Gma” Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Fwd: Quote required for ESNEFT (Ipswich Hospital)

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> Fri, Aug 18, 2023 at 8:59 AM
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Harman, Philip <Philip.Harman@esneft.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 18 Aug 2023 at 08:56

Subject: Quote required for ESNEFT (Ipswich Hospital)

To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Varghese, Jennis <Jennis.Varghese@esneft.nhs.uk>, Jones, Beverly <Beverly.Jones@esneft.nhs.uk>, Douse,
Jonathan M. <Jonathan.Douse@esneft.nhs.uk>

Dear Viamed,

We are looking to purchase your MySignO Oxygen Monitor - is this available via NHS Supply Chain?
If not, can you please provide an official quote for the supply of 1 device.

Regards,

Philip Harman
Medical Device Safety Officer (MDSO)
East Suffolk and North Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Planned Leave - 24" to 315t July 2023 inclusive
Based at: Ipswich Hospital — Estates & Facilities — EBME Department

Click here to call me on Teams

Phone: Mobile 07775 778480

Ext:6062

Postbag: C302

Alternative contact details: EBME Workshop 01473 704060 Option 2, Option 2

www.esneft.nhs.uk

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing,
storage, disclosure, copying or any other action taken in respect of this e-mail is prohibited and may be unlawful. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by using the reply function and then
permanently delete what you have received. Content of emails received by this Trust will be subject to disclosure
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, subject to the specified exemptions, including The General Data
Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679 and Caldicott Guardian principles. East Suffolk and North Essex NHS
Foundation Trust, Turner Road, Essex, CO4 5JL
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